levying a special assessment and in the manner provided by this section, but only until the full 
cost and any applicable interest has been paid in full;   

n) Violation of any provisions of this article shall be deemed a misdemeanor and be punishable 
by a fine of not less than Fifty Dollars ($50.00) nor more than Two Thousand Five Hundred 
Dollars ($2,500), or imprisonment not to exceed thirty (30) days, or both. Each day any 
violation of this Chapter constitutes shall constitute a separate offense punishable as a 
misdemeanor;  

o) That prosecution of any offender under this section does not limit the City's right to abate any

[...]

to prosecution in the Spring Hill Municipal Court. Any person found guilty of violating the 
provisions of this chapter shall be subject to, in addition to assessment of costs by the City for 
abating a violation, a fine of not less than Fifty Dollars ($50.00) nor more than Two Thousand 
Five Hundred Dollars ($2,500), or imprisonment for a term not to exceed thirty (30) days, or 
both;  

b) Prosecution of any offender under this chapter does not limit the city's right to pursue 
assessment or collection of costs as stated in this chapter, or by other laws;  

c) Each day that any violation of this chapter continues shall constitute a separate offense;